
100 Franklin St—Freight St OAKLAND—ALAMEDA—BERKELEY—SAN LEANDRO ic Designates Public Telephone

X*Two or more Public Telephones

FRANKLIN ST (Oak) X
(Continued)

Franklin Bldg
Laylon E M Dr TE-6841
Lewis Floyd D Dr HI-1223
Livermore Sanitarium GL-5988
If no answer call or dial "Long
Distance" (Toll Charge) and

ask tor Livrnior-7-J

Locke Franklin H dentist HI-4219
Locke Franklin H Jr dentist HI-4219
Locke Susan L dentist HI-4219
Logan Noble H MD GL-3360
Lopes J C dentist HI-7072
Mack Clifford W MD GL-5988
If no answer call or dial "Long
Distance" (Toll Charge) and

ask for Livrmor-7-J

1624
1626
1631
1632
1632

1636
1636
1636
1636
1636
1636

1636
1636
1636
1636

1700
1701

1706
1710
1714
1714

Maimcne Paul E Or GL
Mathieu H J Dr GL
Maurer Arthur J Dr GL
McCracken W J dentist GL'

McCracken W J Mayor TE-

Meek H G Dr GL
Mendonza Geo P Dr TW<
Merlinjones C M Franklin Bldg

X-Bay Lab GL
Moore J Franklin Dr GL'

Morey Chas L dentist H
Morris J Russell Dr GL'

Morrison John T dentist TE'

Morse Harold A Dr office GL'

Muntz Lawrence E Dr TW'
Nat'l Professional Bur GL
Nor August C Dr GL
Norheim Carl G dentist GL'

Oakland Laboratory GL
If no answer call GL-

O'Connor E M dental lab H
PacTel & Tel Co x*TE-
Podstata Harvey dentist TE'

Podstata Vaclay H Dr GL
Rapp Carl P Dr GL
Rasor Claire MD office GL
Reinke A R Dr GL
Reynolds T Eric Dr GL
If no answer call PI

Rice Carlton Dr office GL
If no answer call PI

Rice Chas F Dyn-Aconstic Co HI

Rickley J L Dr GL
Smith E Geoffrey MD office GL
Smith Geoffrey MD office GL'

Smith Ridgway F dental ceramist. . .GL-

Stannard W D Dr office GL-

Stark J H MD office GL'

Stoops R P Dr GL
Strobridge T A Inc dental sup HI

Swauger Luella Stone Dr GL'

If no answer call TH
Sykes Albert E dentist GL'

Terwiliiger G H orthodontist GL'

Tieman & Leino Dental Laboratory. GL
Tomaschke- Elliott Inc adv agcy. . . .GL
Watson Richard Gwyn Dr office. . . .HI

If no answer call PI

Western Water Proof Stucco Paint Co . GL
White S S Dental Mfg Co TE
Wineberg Anah Cecelia Dr GL
Wolff C Le Roy Dr HI

Yabroff Samuel W Dr office TE
If no answer call P

Rose-Waterman Drug Co Store No 4 . GL
Pac Tel & Tel Co *TE
Golden West Bldg & Loan Co GL
Jacoby D Colden West Bldg &
Loan Co GL-3947

Dictator Dictating Machine Co HI-2214
General Fireproofing Co Deaier The.TW-0220
Niagara Duplicating Machine Co Agcy. HI-2214
Oakland Business Equip Co TW-0220
Office Equipment Co HI-2214
Office Equipment Co Acme Typewriter

S; Adding Machine Co HI-2214
Rauber R J Office Equipment Co. . . . HI-2214
Stenotype Service Agcy OftlceEtiuipCo. HI-2214
Varityper Co Inc Agcy HI-2214
Woodstock Typewriter Co Distributor. HI-2214

SEVENTEENTH ST

Pac Tel & Tel Co *HI-9826
Christian Science Churches & Reading

Rooms
1st Church Oakland TE-2364

Bancroft for Senator Hdqtrs TW-0665
MacDonald Earl R architect TW-2353
Pac Tel & Tel Co +H 1-9180
True Blue Cafeteria Oakland HI-0560

5308
6037
5237
5171
4858
4535
1636

FRANKLIN ST (Oak) X
(Continued)

1724 Allec J New Parisian Dyng & Clg Wks.HI-0173
1724 Allec-Thomas Dyeing & Cleaning Co.GL-0539
1724 Thomas-Allec Corp ring HI-1029
1724 Thomas F Parisian Dyng & Clng Wks. HI-1029
1726 Crocker Inez Merle Norman Studio. . .TE-4655
1726 Merle Norman Studio TE-4655
1726 Norman Merle Studio TE-4655
1727 Alexander Fred D contractor TW-1768
1727 Wood Fred T Inc gen il esl

Oakland office HI-7212
1730 Dupont-Ericksen advertising TW-2527
1730 Gorrill Estate Co TE-2770
1730 Kettlewell W A office TE-2770
1730 McWethy & Land builders HI-53S8
1730 University of Calif Extension Division.GL-5150
1734 Pac Tel & Tel Co The -jtHI-9977

1736 California Building
Acacia Mut Life Ins Co GL-0886
Beckett A 1 auto fin GL-5872

6514
1227
0746
0529
7422
4468
1616
5803
4742
1802
6365
5588
6614
9250
0562
5988
8184
1892
5200
4468
0200
5988
0066
6734
0876
4468
4468
5570
3312
1551
4212
8147
3746
1235
0930
2693
3831
4941
8431
0066
6074
0137
4661
1546
2442
0066

Non Pub
9900
9962
3947

1742
1742
1751

1751
1751
1751
1801

1803
1807
1811
1811
1814

Bells-Gilberg Ltd rl est & ins HI

Beneficial Life Ins Co HI

Bowman Helena K CS Pr GL-

Calif Audit Co GL-

California Bldg TE-
Carlson Joseph A Northwestern Mutual

Life tns Co of Milwaukee TE-
Cox Thomas A Northwestern Mutual

Life Ins Co of Milwaukee TE-
Duncan Leslie J Penn Mutual Life

Ins Ct GL-

Fish Spencer C Northwestern Mutual
Life los Co of Milwaukee TE-

Ford S A Calif Audit Co GL
Griffith W E & Son ins claims adj . . TE-
Hewitt Wm A Northwestern Mutual
Life Ins Co of Milwaukee TE-

Mick Floyd Herbert landscape archit.GL'

Miller W A adv agency TE-
Monsen Fred M & Chas Wemken Inc

realtors H

Northwestern Mutual Life Ins Co of

Milwaukee TE-

Penn Mutual Life Ins Co gen'l agt. .GL-
Retail Credit Co GL
Rupp Chas P cert pub acct TE-
State of Calif Real Estate Div GL-
Sullivan F C publicity counsel GL-
Taylor Chas J general agent Beneficial

Lite Ins Co HI'

Thayer Robert F Dr HI

Waterman Clyde Co GL-

Wemken Chas F & Fred M Monsen Inc

realtors H
Whitmore Elma Swain Mrs CS Pr

Elmo 1! Whitmore CS Pr GL
Whitmore Elmo B CS Pr GL
Withrow J Northwestern Mutual
Life Ins Co of Milwaukee TE-

Prali Irma Sport Shop HI-

Spalding A G & Bros sport goods. . . Hi

Building
Pac Tel & Tel Co *TE-9653
Post Enquirer The TE-2600

Between the hours of 8 PM &
8 AM call the following:

Circulation Dept TE-2615
Composing Boom TE-2616
Editorial Room TE-2617

Non Pub
Non Pub
Non Pub

Prudential Guarantee Bldg & Loan

2466
2464
0500
0291
6911

4600

4600

5320

4600
0291
3005

4600
0291
3983

5760

4600
5320
8622
8728
3379
5823

2464
4146
1035

5760

2903
2903

4600
0367
0367

FRANKLIN ST (Oak) X
(Continued)

1814 Leamington Hotel
Pac Tel & Tel Co x-fcHI-9126
Pier H McKay Dr r H 1-2525
Rice Ruby L r HI-2525
Silveria Hazel J r HI-2525
TWA Inc air transportation TW-0234
Tavern Owners' Assoc of Ala Co. . . -TE-5449

If no answer call. HI-2525
Tavern Owners' Assn Inc of Ala Co. -HI-2525
Tichenor A P Dr r HI-2525
Transcontinental & Western Air Inc. TW-0234
Twinphone Co of Calif TW-1414
West George r HI-6104
Winsby Enoch Mrs r HI-1140

1814 Non Pub
1814 Non Pub
1814 Non Pub
1814 Non Pub
1814 Non Pub
1814 . .. Non Pub
1815 Royal Cleaners main office HI-3420
1816 Leamington Dress Shop GL-6933
1848 PacTel & Tel Co -frTE-9271

NINETEENTH ST

1900Bk Tolan for Congress Hdqtrs *TE-9687
1900 K & L Drug Co Store No 3 HI-5060
1900 Pac Tel & Tel Co x+HI-9217
1901 Standard Stations Inc No 863. . .*HI-9572
1904-6 Medical Bldg

Adams Walter C Dr HI-3881
Adams & Adams Drs H 1-3881
Alexander A A phys & surg office. . . HI-3891
Anderson Eric H dentist GL-7376
Arnell E G dental lab GL-5606
Audiphone Co The HI-1020
Baciqalupi Frank J HI-6861
Bor-uk Harold Dr TW-0144
Borsuk Sidney Dr TW-0144
Boscoe C T MD office TE-5533
Boyd Maxwell Medical Bg X-Ray Lab.TE-0903
Breese Lester E Dr GL-4387
Chamberlin Arthur R Medical Bldg

Assoc . TE 0180
Dairymaid Creameries Ltd .TW-3212
Franklin Liquor & Cigar Store. . . *TE-9216
East Bay Blue Print & Supply Co. . .GL-5154
Keuffel & Esser Co of N Y GL-5154

Leamington Hotel
Brothers Ann r HI-2525
Business & Professional Women's Club
office TE-0462

Carroll Chas D TW
Democratic Central Comto of Ala Co. HI
Dunn Pricilla Mr TE
Executives Association GL
Hotel Leamington HI
Lane Productions HI
Leamington Florist Ltd GL
Leamington Hotel HI
Leamington Hotel Barber Shop TE'
Lucks G H r HI
Manuel W G r HI
Metropolitan Oakland Restaurant

Owners' Assn HI
Oakland Kiwanis Club TE
On With Roosevelt Pub Co HI

1414
8945
6776
7670
2525
2525
3040
2525
2011
2525
2525

2525
6464
8945

X-ltay Lab TE
Clark Arthur G dentist TW
Clarke Arthur G dentist TW-
Cooney Eugene Jenkel-Davidson

Optical Co GL'

Dart A Edward MD GL
If no answer call GL

Doell Harold W dentist GL
Dunn J Elliott orthodontist HI
Dunn Robert orthodontist HI
Durst Walter V Or office TE
Ellwood Paul M MD office GL
Eiwood Paul M MD office GL
Evans E E Dr HI
Finch Lowell C dentist TW
Fitzsimmons Robert J Dental Lab. . .TW
Fleming Willard C Dr GL
Fontaine S B Dr TE'

If no answer call PI
Foster Herbert R children's dentist. .HI
Gilman C D dentist HI
Glaiberman Phil F Dr TE-
Halsey Frank S dentist HI
Hanford Wm H Dr HI
Harrison Earl D dentist GL
Henry John R Dr TE-
Hughes Geo A Dr GL'
Hunt Carson E MD ofc TW
Jenkel-Davidson Optical Co Oakland. GL
Keller A K Jenkel-Davidson Opticl Co.GL
Koford Helming Dr TE
Kuehne C F dentist office H
La Beau Wm A dentist GL
Lincoln Lloyd Dr GL

If no answer call Operator for. . .WE'
Lundblad Arthur L Dr TW-
Manger William I dentist TE
McDade Wm J dentist GL
McGuire Thomas H Dr HI
Medical Building Office GL
Medical Bldg X-Ray Lab TE
Medical & Dental Surgery TE
Merrick Lloyd Dental Lab GL
Miller Donald H dentist office TW
Mitchell John G dentist HI
Palmer B M phys & surg office TW
Parkinson Sidney N Dr office TW
If no answer call GL

Petray H C Dr TE.
Pier H McKay MD office GL
Railsback Richard M Dr GL
Reis Ahilio MD office GL
Rideout W E dentist TE
Robinson Hewitt H MD office GL
Schafer H Dr GL
Schwartz Samuel Dr H
Setzer Emest M Dr GL
Shields Lillian Dr office TE
Shook Francis M Dr TE

If oo answer call GL
Sinai Chas Dr dentist TE
Sinai Wm W Dr TE

0903
1236
1236

9944
0246
4900
2103
2912
2912
5130
1066
1066
4470
3155
0224
1754
0967
0066
6312
2755
2832
1471
0749
3202
3361
1754
2884
9944
9944
1008
6140
3626
2815
4802
1848
6890
6215
0351
4596
0903
2118
1920
0737
6854
3711
2600
4900
5746
3443
0503
9473
5473
5421
9972
4604
0503
7287
7481
4900
0389
0389

FRANKLIN ST (Oak) X
(Continued)

19046 Medical Bldg
Sipman Harold MD office HI-2232
Smith Dudley Dr HI-2232
Smith Felix A dentist HI-5161
Sperling Clinical Lab TE-5921
Stalder J M dentist TE-0207
Stark Bernard Dr orthodontist office. . HI-2912
Sullivan J J Dr TE-3361
Taylor Walter M dentist TE-4089
Thebaut Maxwell Mil office GL-3455
Thompson Ellis H dentist GL-2774
Tichenor A P Or office HI-0448
Tiuman Stanley R MD office GL-8712
Tye Walter L dental ccr GL-1644
Van Nuys R G Dr Medical Bldg

X-Bay Lab TE-0903
Walters Hi deota] ceramist HI-6861
Wells Walker M Dr office HI-3881
Wilson Ray F Medical lildg Office. . . GL-4596
Wollitz Alfred E dentist GL-2108
Wright Roy B dentist GL-0321

1908 Buzzalino's Womens Apparel TE-2120
1916 Brown Edward & Sons ins TE-2771
1916 Hill Edwin F Jr GL-7080
1916 National Surety Corporation GL-7080
1916 Porter F F Co insurance dept GL-7080
1916 Saylor Robert M GL-7080
1916 Saylor & Hill Co general insurance. .GL-7080
1916 Stahl F A with Edward Brown Si Sons.TE-2771
1922 Andreasen & Chambers Inc bus furn. . TW-2266
1922 Art Metal Const Co TW-2266
1922 West M G Co TW-2266
1924 Building

Berkeley Gazette Distributing Co. . .GL-6461
Hunter Mail Adv Co GL-6461
Moapa Minerals Co TW-2036
Ryker Harrison C Inc aerial surveys. TE-6449
Schmidt Lithograph Co GL-3112
Veitch E I Moapa Minerals Co TW-2036

1937 Connolly Frank W Uptown Parking

Assoc TE-8282
1937 Uptown Parking Assoc TE-8282
1941 Broadway Auto Laundry TE-322S
1946 Ferric Products Co florist wire H 1-8445
1946 Rex Buffet GL-7133

TWENTIETH ST

2000Bk Prefontaine Eiwood Harry G Williams
coal & wood GL-2131

2000Bk Rupp Karl K super serv *HI-9277
2000 Williams Harry G coal & wood GL-2131
2014 Price Jennie M Mrs r GL-8966
2022 Krieg H r GL-7135
2030 Memagh F r TE-8948
2034 Coast Sewing Machine Co parts &

supplies TE-5246
2034 Walters V conn Coast Sewing

Machine Co TE-5246
2036 H & H Auto Wash System HI-23S2

HOBART ST

2073 Hamilton Sign Co TE-5650
2075 Smith Glenn rubber stamps TW-0930
2081 Lakeview Radio Serv HI-8855
2081 RCA-Victor Headquarters HI-8855

FRAZIER AVE (Oak)
2719 Idavain Pearl L r TR-3121
2807 LeeR H r SW-1138
2814 Hughes G W r TR-60S2
2815 Partington Leo r TR-6125
2826 Collins Bumnie D r TR-5483
2827 Vouell C E r SW-3161
2833 Oldfield Thomas r SW-4197

FREDERICK ST (Oak)
KING ST

Wood E K Lumber Co FR-0112
2316 Vierra Edward J r FR-4036-R
2321 Scholtz Marie Mrs r FR-8673-M

FREIGHT ST (Oak)
FERRY ST

Merchants Express Corp
General offices & terminal HI-5200

Walkup Drayage & Whse Co HI-5200
Western Pac Railroad

Pickup & delivery service GL-5353


