

FRANKLIN ST (Oak) X
(Continued)

1624 Franklin Bldg	
Layton E M Dr.	TE-6841
Lewis Floyd D Dr.	HI-1223
Lewis Sanitarium	GL-5928
If no answer call on dial "Long Distance" (Toll Charge) and ask for.....	Livmor-7-J
Locke Franklin H dentist.	HI-4219
Locke Franklin H Jr dentist.	HI-4219
Locke Susan L dentist.	HI-4219
Logan Noble H MD.	GL-3360
Lopes J D dentist.	HI-7072
Mack Clifford W MD.	GL-5988
If no answer call on dial "Long Distance" (Toll Charge) and ask for.....	Livmor-7-J
Maimone Paul E Dr.	GL-5508
Mathieu H Jr Dr.	GL-6037
Maurer Arthur Dr.	GL-5237
McCracken W J dentist.	GL-5171
McCracken W J Mayor.	TE-4858
Meek H G Dr.	GL-4535
Mendonza Geo P Dr.	TW-1636
Merlinjones C M Franklin Bldg	
X-Ray Lab	GL-6514
Morse J Franklins Co.	GL-1227
Morcy Chas L dentist.	HI-0746
Morris J Russell Dr.	GL-0529
Morrison John T dentist.	TE-7422
Morse Harold A Dr office.	GL-4468
Muntz Lawrence E Dr.	TW-1616
Nat'l Professional Bur.	GL-5803
Nyquist C Dr.	GL-5938
Neufeld Carl G dentist.	GL-1802
Oakland Laboratory	GL-6365
If no answer call.....	GL-5588
O'Connor E M dental lab.	HI-6614
Pac Tel & Tel Co.	★TE-9250
Podstata Harvey dentist.	TE-5952
Podstata Varley H Dr.	GL-5938
Rapp Carl P Dr.	GL-8184
Rosor Claire MD office.	GL-1892
Reinke A R Dr.	GL-5200
Reynolds T Eric Dr.	GL-4468
If no answer call.....	PI-0200
Rice Carlton Dr office.	GL-5988
If no answer call.....	PI-0066
Rice Chas F Dyna-Acoustic Co.	HI-6734
Rickey J L Dr.	GL-0876
Smith E Geoffrey MD office.	GL-4468
Smith Geoffrey MD office.	GL-4468
Smith Ridgway F dental ceramist.	GL-5570
Stannard W D Dr office.	GL-3312
Stark J H MD office.	GL-3551
Stoops R P Dr.	GL-4212
Strubridge T A Inc dental sup.	HI-8147
Swauger Luella Stone Dr.	GL-3746
If no answer call.....	TH-1235
Sykes Albert E dentist.	GL-0930
Terwilliger G H orthodontist.	GL-2693
Tieman & Lemo Dental Laboratory.	GL-3833
Tomaschke-Elliott Inc adv agency.	GL-4941
Watson Richard Gwyn Dr office.	HI-8431
If no answer call.....	PI-0066
Western Water Proof Stucco Paint Co.	GL-6074
White S S Dental Mfg Co.	TE-0137
Wineberg Anah Cecilia Dr.	GL-4661
Wolf D Le Roy Dr.	HI-1546
Yabroff Samuel W Dr office.	TE-2442
If no answer call.....	PI-0066

1624 Non Pub

1626 Rose-Waterman Drug Co Store No 4

1631 Pac Tel & Tel Co.

1632 Golden West Bldg & Loan Co.

1632 Loan Co.

1636 Dictator Dictating Machine Co.

1636 General Fireproofing Co Dealer

1636 Niagara Duplicating Machine Co Agency

1636 Oakland Business Equip Co.

1636 Office Equipment Co

1636 Adling Machine Co.

1636 Rauber R J Office Equipment Co.

1636 Stenotype Service Agency Office Equip Co.

1636 Vari typer Co Inc Agency

1636 Woodstock Typewriter Co Distributor

FRANKLIN ST (Oak) X
(Continued)

1724 Allec J New Parisian Dng & Cln Wks.	HI-0173
1724 Allec-Thomas Dyeing & Cleaning Co.	GL-0539
1724 Thomas-Allec Corp cing.	HI-1029
1724 Thomas F Parisian Dng & Cln Wks.	HI-1029
1726 Crocker Inez Merle Norman Studio.	TE-4655
1726 Merle Norman Studio.	TE-4655
1726 Norman Merle Studio.	TE-4655
1727 Alexander Fred D contractor.	TE-4655
1727 Wood Fred T Inc gen rl est	HI-7162
Oakland office.	HI-7212
1730 Dunont-Ericksen advertising.	TW-2527
1730 Gorvill Estate Co.	TE-2770
1730 Kettlewell W A office.	TE-2770
1730 McWelby & Land builders.	HI-5988
1730 University of Calif Extension Division.	GL-5150
1734 Pac Tel & Tel Co The.	★HI-9977

1736 California Building

Acacia Mut Life Ins Co.	GL-0886
Beckett S A auto fin.	GL-5872
Bells-Gilbert Ltd rl est & ins.	HI-2466
Beneficial Life Ins Co.	GL-4646
Bowman Helena K CS Pr.	GL-0500
Calif Audit Co.	GL-0291
California Bldg	TE-6911
Carlson Joseph A Northwestern Mutual	TE-4600
Cox Thomas A Northwestern Mutual	TE-4600
Life Ins Co of Milwaukee.	TE-4600
Duncan Leslie J Penn Mutual Life	GL-5320
Ins Co	GL-5320
Fish Spencer C Northwestern Mutual	TE-4600
Life Ins Co of Milwaukee.	GL-0291
Griffith W E & Son ins claims agt.	TE-3005
Hewitt Wm A Northwestern Mutual	TE-4600
Life Ins Co of Milwaukee.	GL-0291
Miller W A adv agency.	TE-3983
Moson Fred M & Chas Wenken Inc	reitors
Northwestern Mutual Life Ins Co of	Milwaukee
Penn Mutual Life Ins Co gen'l agt.	GL-5320
Retail Credit Co.	GL-8622
Rupp Chas P cert pub acct.	TE-8728
State of Calif Real Estate Div.	GL-3379
Sullivan F C publicly counsel.	GL-5823
Taylor Chas J general agent Beneficial	Life Ins Co
Thayer Robert F Dr.	HI-4146
Waterman Clyde Co.	GL-1035
Wenken Chas F & Fred M Monsen Inc	reitors
Whitmore Elma Swain Mrs CS Pr.	GL-2903
Whitmore Elmo B Whitmore CS Pr.	GL-2903
Whitmore Wm B CS Pr.	GL-2903
Withrow J D Northwestern Mutual	Life Ins Co of Milwaukee
1742 Prall Irma Sport Shop.	HI-0367
1742 Spalding A G & Gros sport goods.	HI-0367

1751 Building

Pac Tel & Tel Co.	★TE-9653
Post Enquirer The.	TE-2600

After the hours of 5 PM & 8 AM call the following:

Circulation Dept.	TE-2615
Composing Room.	TE-2616
Editorial Room.	TE-2617
Non Pub	
Non Pub	
Non Pub	
Dental Guarantee Bldg & Loan	TE-0180
Asso.	TW-3212
Dairymaid Creameries Ltd.	★TE-9216
Franklin Liquor & Cigar Store.	GL-5154
East Bay Blue Print & Supply Co.	GL-5154
Keuffel & Esser Co of N Y.	GL-5154

1814 Leamington Hotel

Brothers Ann r.	HI-2525
Business & Professional Women's Club	office
Carroll Chas D.	TW-1414
Democrat's Central Comm of Ala Co.	HI-8945
Dunn Priscilla M Dr.	TE-6776
Executives Association.	GL-7670
Hotel Leamington.	HI-2525
Lane Productions.	HI-2525
Leamington Florist Ltd.	GL-3040
Leamington Hotel.	HI-2525
Leamington Hotel Barber Shop.	TE-2011
Lucks G Dr.	HI-2525
Manuel W G r.	HI-2525
Metropolitan Oakland Restaurant	Owners' Assn.
Oakland Kiwanis Club.	TE-6464
On With Roosevelt Pub Co.	HI-8945

FRANKLIN ST (Oak) X
(Continued)

1814 Leamington Hotel	
Pac Tel & Tel Co.	★HI-9126
Pier H McKay Dr r.	HI-2525
Rice Ruby L Dr.	GL-2435
Silveria Hazel J r.	HI-2525
T W A Inc air transportation.	TW-0234
Tavern Owners' Assoc of Ala Co.	TE-5449
If no answer call.....	HI-2525
Tavern Owners' Assn Inc of Ala Co.	HI-2525
Tichenor A P Dr r.	HI-2525
Transcontinental & Western Air Inc.	TW-0234
Twinnphone Co of Calif.	TW-1414
West George r.	HI-6104
Winsky Enoch Mrs r.	HI-1140
Non Pub	
Royal Cleaners main office.	HI-3420
Leamington Dress Shop.	GL-6933
Pac Tel & Tel Co.	★TE-9271

NINETEENTH ST

1900Bk Tolan for Congress Hdqrs.	★TE-9687
1900 K & L Drug Co Store No 3.	HI-5060
1900 Pac Tel & Tel Co.	★HI-9217
1901 Standard Stations Inc No 863.	★HI-9572

1904-6 Medical Bldg

Adams Walter C Dr.	HI-3881
Adams & Adams Drs.	HI-3881
Alexander A A phys & surg office.	HI-3891
Andrew Eric M dentist.	GL-7576
Arnell E G dental lab.	GL-5606
Audiphone Co The.	HI-1020
Baciapupi Frank J.	HI-6861
Borsuk Harold Dr.	TW-0144
Borsuk Sidney Dr.	TW-0144
Boscoe C T MD office.	TE-5533
Boyd Maxwell Medical Bg X-Ray Lab.	TE-0903
Bresse Lester E Dr.	GL-4387
Chamberlain Arthur R Medical Bldg	X-Ray Lab
Clark Arthur G dentist.	TW-1236
Clarke Arthur G dentist.	TW-1236
Cooney Eugene Jenkel-Davidson	Optical Co
Dart A Edward MD.	GL-0246
If no answer call.....	GL-4900
Doell Harold W dentist.	GL-2108
Dunn J Elliott orthodontist.	HI-2912
Dunn Robert orthodontist.	HI-2912
Durst Walter W Dr office.	TE-5130
Elywood Paul M Dr office.	GL-1066
Elwood Paul M Dr office.	GL-1066
Evans E E Dr.	HI-4470
Finch Lowell C dentist.	TW-3155
Fitzsimmons Robert J Dental Lab.	TW-0224
Fleming Willard C Dr.	GL-1754
Fontaine S B Dr.	TE-0967
If no answer call.....	PI-0066
Frederick Herbert J child's dentist.	HI-2755
Gilman C O dentist.	HI-2755
Glaiberman Phil F Dr.	TE-2832
Halsey Frank S dentist.	HI-1471
Hanford Wm H Dr.	HI-0749
Harrison Earl D dentist.	GL-3202
Henry John R Dr.	TE-3566
Hughes Geo A Dr.	GL-1754
Hunt Carson E MD office.	TW-2884
Jenkel-Davidson Optical Co Oakland.	GL-9944
Keller A K Jenkel-Davidson Opticl Co.	GL-9944
Koford Henning Dr.	TE-1008
Kuehne G F dentist office.	HI-6140
La Beau Wm A dentist.	GL-3626
Lincoln Lloyd Dr.	GL-2815
If no answer call Operator for.....	WE-4802
Lundblad Arthur L Dr.	TW-1848
Manper William J dentist.	TE-6890
McDade Wm J dentist.	GL-6215
McGuire Thomas H Dr.	HI-0351
Medical Building Office.	GL-4596
Medical Bldg X-Ray Lab.	GL-1066
Medical & Dental Surgery.	TE-2118
Merrick Lloyd Dental Lab.	GL-1920
Miller Donald H dentist office.	TW-0737
Mitchell John G dentist.	HI-6854
Palmer B M phys & surg office.	TW-3711
Parkinson Sidney N Dr office.	TW-2600
If no answer call.....	GL-0972
Peter H G Dr.	TE-5746
Pier H McKay MD office.	GL-3443
Railsback Richard M Dr.	GL-0503
Reis Abilio MD office.	GL-9473
Rideout W E dentist.	TE-5473
Robinson Hewitt H MD office.	GL-5421
Schaefer O H Dr.	GL-0972
Schwartz Samuel Dr.	HI-4604
Setzer Ernest M Dr.	GL-0503
Shields Lillian Dr office.	TE-7287
Shook Francis M Dr.	TE-7481
If no answer call.....	GL-4900
Sinai Chas Dr dentist.	TE-0389
Sinai Wm W Dr.	TE-0389

FRANKLIN ST (Oak) X
(Continued)

1904-6 Medical Bldg	
Sigman Harold MD office.	HI-2232
Smith Dudley Dr.	HI-2232
Smith Felix A dentist.	HI-5161
Spering Clinical Lab.	TE-5921
Stalder J M dentist.	TE-0207
Stark Bernard Dr orthodontist office.	HI-2912
Sullivan J J Dr.	TE-3361
Taylor Walter M dentist.	TE-4089
Thibault Maxwell MD office.	GL-3455
Thompson Ellis H dentist.	GL-2774
Tichenor A P Dr office.	HI-0448
Tyuan Stanley R MD office.	GL-8712
Ute Walter L dental cer.	GL-1644
Van Nuyes R G Dr Medical Bldg	X-Ray Lab
Wentworth H Dr.	HI-6861
Wells Walker M Dr office.	HI-3881
Wilson Ray F Medical Bldg Office.	GL-4596
Wollitz Alfred E dentist.	GL-2108
Wright Roy B dentist.	GL-0321
Buzzalino's Womens Apparel.	TE-2120
Brown Edward & Sons Ins.	TE-2771
Hill Edwin F Dr.	GL-7080
1916 National Surety Corporation.	GL-7080
1916 Porter F Co for insurance dept.	GL-7080
1916 Saylor Robert M.	GL-7080
1916 Saylor & Hill Co general insurance.	GL-7080
1916 Stahl F A with Edward Brown & Sons.	TE-2771
1912 Andersen & Chambers Inc bus furn.	TW-2266
1912 Art Metal Const Co.	TW-2266
1912 West M G Co.	TW-2266

1924 Building

Berkeley Gazette Distributing Co.	GL-6461
Hunter Mail Adv Co.	GL-6461
Moana Minerals Co.	TW-2036
Ryker Harrison C Inc aerial surveys.	TE-6449
Schmidt Lithograph Co.	GL-3112
Veitch E J Moana Minerals Co.	TW-2036

1937 Connolly Frank W Uptown Parking Assoc.

1937 Uptown Parking Assoc.	TE-8282
1941 Broadway Auto Laundry.	TE-3228
1946 Ferric Products Co florist wire.	HI-8445
1946 Rex Buffet.	GL-7133

TWENTIETH ST

2000Bk Prefontaine Elwood Harry G Williams	coal & wood
2000Bk Rupp Karl K super serv.	★HI-9277
2000 Williams Harry G coal & wood.	GL-2131
2014 Price Jennie M Mrs r.	GL-8966
2022 Kritek O H Dr.	GL-3135
2030 Menagh F r.	TE-8948
2034 Coast Sewing Machine Co parts & supplies	TE-5246
2034 Walters V conn Coast Sewing Machine Co.	TE-5246
2036 H & H Auto Wash System.	HI-2382

HOBART ST

2073 Hamilton Sign Co.	TE-5650
2075 Smith Glenn rubber stamps.	TW-0930
2081 Lakeview Radio Serv.	HI-8855
2081 RCA-Victor Headquarters.	HI-8855

FRAZIER AVE (Oak)

2719 Idavain Pearl L r.	TR-3121
2807 Lee R H r.	SW-1138
2814 Hughes G W r.	TR-6082
2815 Partington Leo r.	TR-6125
2826 Collins Burnie D r.	TR-5483
2827 Youell C E r.	SW-3161
2833 Oldfield Thomas r.	SW-4197

FREDERICK ST (Oak)

KING ST	
Wood E K Lumber Co.	FR-0112
Vierra Edward J r.	FR-4036-R
Scholtz Marie Mrs r.	FR-8673-R

FREIGHT ST (Oak)

FERRY ST	
Merchants Express Corp	General offices & terminal.
Walkup Drayage & Whse Co.	HI-5200
Western Pac Railroad	Pickup & delivery service.
	GL-5353